Call for volunteers

ccNSO appointed liaison to GNSO Council April-May 2023

Role & Tasks

- Participate in Council meetings (no member, no voting rights)
- Send a monthly report to ccNSO Council about GNSO Council activities
- Coordinate with GNSO counterpart regarding the agenda-setting for joint meetings

- Represent ccNSO values
- Pursue specific direction from the ccNSO Council, as and when given
- Seek ccNSO Council advice, as and when needed
- Not represent the ccNSO, unless specifically instructed by the ccNSO Council to the contrary.

Example deliverable: headings monthly report

- Main agenda topics monthly GNSO Council meeting
- Appointments
- Resolutions
- Updates
- Next meetings

Term

- Term of two (2) years
- No more than three (3) consecutive terms
- Start: June 2023, following appointment by Council

Experiences from the current liaison

Maarten Simon (.nl)

How to apply?

- Deadline: Tuesday, 2 May 2023 (23:59 UTC)
- Submit to the Attn. of ccNSO Council:
 - Resume, curriculum vitae, or biography, clearly specifying your affiliation
 - Letter of motivation detailing your interest in serving as ccNSO appointed Liaison to the GNSO Council and what you will bring to this position
 - Confirmation from your employer, authorizing and supporting you to fulfil this role
 - Statement of Interest that identifies potential conflict of interest in your service as Liaison
- Send to joke.braeken@icann.org

Appointment by Council

- Applications materials will be sent to Council
- If more than one candidate: online selection. Councillors will rank candidates in order of preference
- Following appointment by Council: notice to ICANN Secretary and GNSO Council

Background

- ICANN bylaws, section 10.3 <u>https://www.icann.org/resources/pages/governance/bylaws-</u> <u>en/#article10</u>
- Applicable ccNSO Guideline <u>https://ccnso.icann.org/sites/default/files/field-</u> <u>attached/guidelines-ccnso-appointees-version-1-procedures-</u> <u>22mar21-en.pdf</u>